11
Support Communication Card/ IO Expansion Card/ DC24V Power Card (Only IP20 models supported)
Expansion Slot 1 (CN3)
For 1-8 pump card
installation. Catalog No.:
JN5-IO-8DO. For larger
water supply and constant
pressure applications, and

Built-in
13
Catalog Number Identification
Basic Specifications ( IP55 models )
F510 Series
Voltage Rating
2：200V Class
4：400V Class
Motor Rating
005 : 5HP
001 : 1HP
002 : 2HP
003 : 3HP
008 : 8HP
150 : 150HP
175 : 175HP
215 : 215HP
535 : 535HP
800 : 800HP
Power Source Phase
Black：Single/Three phase
Noise Filter
Blank：None
F：Built-in
Type
E：IP20 Models Enhanced Type (LED Display)
Enclosure
 Blank：IP00/IP20
-1：IP21 for Frame 1~5
F510 - - 4 010  E 3 F  -1
N4：IP55
3：Three phase
C：IP55 Models Type (LCD Display)
H：IP55 Models Type (LED Display)
G：IP20 Models Enhanced Type (LCD Display)
5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100
7 8.4 13 18 24 28.9 34 41 55 67 78 110
9.2 12.1 17.5 23 31 38 44 58 73 88 103 145
5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100
3.7 5.5 7.5
1 2 3
2.6 3.1 4.1
3.4 4.1 5.4
1 2 3
0.75 1.5 2.2 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55 75
-15% ~ +10%
±5%
1 2 3 4 5
Rated Output Capacity
(KVA)
Maximum
Applicable
Motor
Rated Output Current (A)
Rated Voltage,Frequency
Maximum Output Voltage
(V)
Allowable Voltage
Fluctuation
Allowable Frequency
Fluctuation
Maximum Output
Frequency (Hz)
Inverter Capacity (HP)
Braking Transistor
DC reactor
EMC Filter
Frame
O